
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



L.D. 714 
2 

DATE: 5/:>-/0 { (Filing No. H-dqo) 
4 

6 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

8 ~1A}DeITY 
10 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 

the House. 
12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

120TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A." to H.P. 559, L.D. 714, Bill, "An 
Act to Authorize a Legislative Technical Advisory Office to 
Benefit from the Experience of Retired Scientific and Technical 
Experts" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following: 

. Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

LEGISLATURE 

Legislature 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides funds for the 
Technical Advisory Office for 
the salary, fringe benefits, 
operating costs and one-time 
workstation and computer 
costs for a 1/2-time 
Technical Coordinator 
position effective October 1, 
2001. Funds are also 
included for mileage and 
conference reimbursement for 
volunteers and books and 
other research tools. 

Page 1-LR223l(2) 

2001·02 2002·03 

(0.500) (0.500) 
$30,394 $42,828 

14,250 15,450 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



~. 

~.~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 'fJ.. .. to H.P. 559, L.n. 714 

LEGISLATURE 
TOTAL 

Further amend the 
summary the following: 

bill by inserting 

'FISCAL NOTE 

APPROPRIA TIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund 

$44,644 

at the 

2001-02 

$44,644 

$58,278' 

end before the 

2002-03 

$58,278 

The Legislature will require additional General Fund 
appropriations of $44,644 and $58,278 in fiscal years 2001-02 and 
2002-03, respectively, for the salary, fringe benefits and 
operating costs of a 1/2-time Technical Coordinator position 
effective October 1, 2001, mileage and conference reimbursement 
for volunteers, books and other research tools and one-time costs 
related to an employee workstation and computer. Additional 
General Fund appropriations may be required to provide the 
necessary space for the Technical Advisory Office staff and 
volunteers. ' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment adds an appropriation section and a fiscal 
note to the bill. 

Page 2-LR223l(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




