

		L.D. 714	
2	DATE: 5/2/01		
4	DATE: -/2/01	(Filing No. H- $\mathcal{J}^{\prime}$	10)
-			
б	STATE AND LOCA		
8	MAJORIT	-Y	
10	Reproduced and distributed under the House.	the direction of the	e Clerk of
12	STATE OF	7 N. A INIE	
14	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 120TH LEGISLATURE		
16	FIRST REGUL	AR SESSION	
18	committee amendment " $\mathcal A$ " to	H.P. 559. L.D. 714.	Bill. "An
20	Act to Authorize a Legislative Technical Advisory Office to Benefit from the Experience of Retired Scientific and Technical		
22	Experts"		
24	Amend the bill by inserting a	after section 1 the fo	llowing:
26	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.		
20			
28		the purposes of this	Act.
28 <b>30</b>		the purposes of this	Act.
28	from the General Fund to carry out	the purposes of this	Act.
28 <b>30</b>	from the General Fund to carry out	the purposes of this	Act.
28 30 32 34	from the General Fund to carry out LEGISLATURE Legislature Positions	the purposes of this <b>2001-02</b> (0.500)	Act. 2002-03 (0.500)
28 30 32	from the General Fund to carry out LEGISLATURE Legislature Positions Personal Services	the purposes of this <b>2001-02</b> (0.500) \$30,394	Act. 2002-03 (0.500) \$42,828
28 30 32 34	from the General Fund to carry out <b>LEGISLATURE</b> <b>Legislature</b> Positions Personal Services All Other	the purposes of this <b>2001-02</b> (0.500)	Act. 2002-03 (0.500)
28 30 32 34 36	from the General Fund to carry out LEGISLATURE Legislature Positions Personal Services All Other Provides funds for the Technical Advisory Office fo	the purposes of this <b>2001-02</b> (0.500) \$30,394 14,250 r	Act. 2002-03 (0.500) \$42,828
28 30 32 34 36 38	from the General Fund to carry out LEGISLATURE Legislature Positions Personal Services All Other Provides funds for the Technical Advisory Office fo the salary, fringe benefits, operating costs and one-time	the purposes of this <b>2001-02</b> (0.500) \$30,394 14,250 r	Act. 2002-03 (0.500) \$42,828
28 30 32 34 36 38 40	from the General Fund to carry out LEGISLATURE Legislature Positions Personal Services All Other Provides funds for the Technical Advisory Office fo the salary, fringe benefits, operating costs and one-time workstation and computer costs for a 1/2-time	the purposes of this <b>2001-02</b> (0.500) \$30,394 14,250 r	Act. 2002-03 (0.500) \$42,828
28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42	from the General Fund to carry out LEGISLATURE Legislature Positions Personal Services All Other Provides funds for the Technical Advisory Office fo the salary, fringe benefits, operating costs and one-time workstation and computer costs for a 1/2-time Technical Coordinator position effective October 1	the purposes of this 2001-02 (0.500) \$30,394 14,250	Act. 2002-03 (0.500) \$42,828
28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44	from the General Fund to carry out LEGISLATURE Legislature Positions Personal Services All Other Provides funds for the Technical Advisory Office fo the salary, fringe benefits, operating costs and one-time workstation and computer costs for a 1/2-time Technical Coordinator	the purposes of this 2001-02 (0.500) \$30,394 14,250	Act. 2002-03 (0.500) \$42,828
28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46	from the General Fund to carry out LEGISLATURE Legislature Positions Personal Services All Other Provides funds for the Technical Advisory Office fo the salary, fringe benefits, operating costs and one-time workstation and computer costs for a 1/2-time Technical Coordinator position effective October 1 2001. Funds are also	the purposes of this 2001-02 (0.500) \$30,394 14,250 r	Act. 2002-03 (0.500) \$42,828

Me

Page 1-LR2231(2)

## **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 559, L.D. 714

LEGISLATURE TOTAL \$44,644 \$58,278' Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary the following: **'FISCAL NOTE** 2001-02 2002-03 APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS

\$44,644

\$58,278

General Fund

the life of

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

28

16 The Legislature will require additional General Fund appropriations of \$44,644 and \$58,278 in fiscal years 2001-02 and 18 2002-03, respectively, for the salary, fringe benefits and operating costs of a 1/2-time Technical Coordinator position 20 effective October 1, 2001, mileage and conference reimbursement for volunteers, books and other research tools and one-time costs 22 related to an employee workstation and computer. Additional 24 General Fund appropriations may be required to provide the necessary space for the Technical Advisory Office staff and 26 volunteers.'

30 This amendment adds an appropriation section and a fiscal 32 note to the bill.

**SUMMARY** 

Page 2-LR2231(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT